
2026 Nova Southeastern University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 1, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-4   Home: 2-4   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (26), Opp (36)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Moore (3), Totals (3), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (2-6), Moore (1-2), Wallace (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Matthews, Brianna .444 5-4 9 3 4 0 0 0 0 4 .444 1 0 2 0 .500 0 1 2-2 7 0 0 1.000
34 Rogers, Taylor .267 6-6 15 2 4 0 0 1 4 7 .467 1 0 5 0 .278 2 0 0-0 6 3 0 1.000
20 Lewis, Destiny .250 6-6 16 4 4 1 1 1 4 10 .625 2 0 5 0 .316 1 0 0-0 6 11 3 .850
3 Moore, Abbey .250 6-5 12 0 3 0 0 0 2 3 .250 2 1 2 0 .400 0 2 0-0 8 3 0 1.000
12 Garcia, Emily .235 6-6 17 2 4 0 0 1 3 7 .412 1 0 4 1 .278 0 0 0-0 6 1 1 .875
23 D'Agostino, Christina .231 6-6 13 4 3 0 1 0 2 5 .385 4 1 9 0 .444 0 0 1-1 9 0 2 .818
7 Russo, Gianna .176 6-6 17 2 3 1 1 0 2 6 .353 1 0 8 0 .222 0 0 0-0 18 13 3 .912
5 Ligotti, Bella .143 6-6 14 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .143 1 0 4 1 .200 0 0 0-0 46 2 2 .960
11 Isaacson, Savanna .000 6-6 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 5 0 .154 0 0 0-0 8 23 1 .969
26 Sofia, Daniella .143 4-3 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 1 0 3 0 .250 0 0 1-1 6 2 1 .889
32 Claverie, Aubrie .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Burchfield, Brynn .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Richiez, Ana .000 4-3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 7 1 .875
2 Schwaner, Mia .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .206 6-6 136 19 28 2 3 3 18 45 .331 16 2 50 2 .293 3 3 4-4 120 68 14 .931
Opponents .261 6-6 153 20 40 8 2 2 16 58 .379 14 2 12 1 .329 1 8 1-3 115 26 1 .993

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 Richiez, Ana 2.58 1-2 3 3 2 0-0 0 19.0 19 11 7 6 3 6 2 0 .247 1 1 0 0 2
10 Wallace, Gracelyn 2.67 1-2 4 3 3 0-0 1 21.0 21 9 8 8 9 2 0 2 .276 1 1 0 1 6
Totals 2.63 2-4 7 6 5 0 1 40.0 40 20 15 14 12 8 2 2 .261 2 2 0 1 8
Opponents 3.29 4-2 9 6 3 1 0 38.1 28 19 18 16 50 2 3 3 .206 3 2 0 3 3



2026 Nova Southeastern University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 1, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Moore, Abbey 11 8 3 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 3 0
34 Rogers, Taylor 9 6 3 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
22 Matthews, Brianna 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Wallace, Gracelyn 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
11 Isaacson, Savanna 32 8 23 1 .969 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Ligotti, Bella 50 46 2 2 .960 3 0 0 — 0 0
7 Russo, Gianna 34 18 13 3 .912 1 0 0 — 0 0
26 Sofia, Daniella 9 6 2 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Garcia, Emily 8 6 1 1 .875 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Richiez, Ana 8 0 7 1 .875 0 0 1 — 0 0
20 Lewis, Destiny 20 6 11 3 .850 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 D'Agostino, Christina 11 9 0 2 .818 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Burchfield, Brynn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Schwaner, Mia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Claverie, Aubrie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 202 120 68 14 .931 7 2 4 .333 3 0
Opponents 142 115 26 1 .993 7 8 0 1.000 3 0


